Sol Aureus College Preparatory, the Amendment extends the expiration of the currer Facilities Use Agreement and related second extension Amendment from June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020. The Amendment eliminates the need for The District will conti

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Meeting	Date: October 18, 2018 atory the pro rata share of the facilities costs.
Subject:	Approve Amendment to (xtend Sol Aureus College Preparatory's Facility Use Agreement
$\boxtimes$	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only)

## <u>Documents Attached:</u> 1.

	A CARLO A ARAD - TO THE ARAD A SECOND AS A
r <b>T</b>	
) <u>F</u>	1
- I_	
k 11	
1	Y
, t	
1	
<u>_</u> _	
1	
.3	
-	TANANANAM
A	
Thi	s Amendment ("Amendment") is entered into by and between Sacramento City Unified School
Ris	trict_("District") and Sol Aureus College Prenaratory a California pon profit public benefit comparation
1	
1.	
1	
Ú.	
¥*	
· •	
`	9-20-2018, (7.
D3+	1- 20- 2016; ···
Æ	4 1
("N	Ion-Profit",) as operator of Sol Aureus College Preparatory, on the effective date as set forth helow.
_	
8-	W
E E	7.00 T.
)	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·